PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI771020

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FREUND-VECTOR CORPORATION	05/28/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	FREUND INC.
Street Address:	675 44th Street
City:	Marion
State/Country:	IOWA
Postal Code:	52302-3800

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7384256
Patent Number:	7363830
Patent Number:	7753298
Patent Number:	7726591
Patent Number:	8807070
Patent Number:	8893895
Patent Number:	9581298
Patent Number:	9751099
Patent Number:	9839926
Patent Number:	9605460
Patent Number:	10299991
Patent Number:	11224893
Patent Number:	11684948
Patent Number:	D865011

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5152881338

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5152883667

Email: patentdept@ipmvs.com

PATENT REEL: 069987 FRAME: 0156 Correspondent Name: Kirk M. Hartung
Address Line 1: 801 Grand Ave.
Address Line 2: Suite 3200

Address Line 4: Des Moines, IOWA 50309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FREUND INC NAME CHANGE	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Angie Schuster	
SIGNATURE:	/Angie Schuster/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/22/2025	

Total Attachments: 4

source=2025-01-21_FREUND_INC_NAME_CHANGE-Final#page1.tiff source=2025-01-21_FREUND_INC_NAME_CHANGE-Final#page2.tiff source=2025-01-21_FREUND_INC_NAME_CHANGE-Final#page3.tiff source=2025-01-21_FREUND_INC_NAME_CHANGE-Final#page4.tiff

> PATENT REEL: 069987 FRAME: 0157



ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION FOR

FREUND VECTOR CORPORATION

TO THE SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF IOWA:

Pursuant to Sections 490.1003 and 490.1006 of the Iowa Business Corporation Act, as amended (the "Act"), the undersigned corporation (the "Corporation") hereby adopts the following amendment to the Corporation's Restated Articles of Incorporation:

- 1. Name of Corporation. The name of the Corporation before this amendment of its Restated Articles of Incorporation is Freund Vector Corporation.
 - A. The caption of the Restated Articles of Incorporation, "RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF FREUND VECTOR CORPORATION" is deleted and the following caption is substituted in lieu thereof: "RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF FREUND, INC."
 - B. Article I of said Restated Articles of Incorporation is Amended to delete the first and only sentence in its entirety and substitute in lieu thereof;

"Article I. The name of the Corporation is Freund, Inc."

- 2. <u>Shareholder Approval</u>. The amendment was duly approved by the Shareholders in the manner required by the Act and by the Corporation's Articles of Incorporation.
- 3. <u>Effective Date</u>. The effective date of these Articles of Amendment shall be the later of June 3, 2024 or the date of the filing of these Articles of Amendment with the Secretary of State of the State of Iowa.

Dated: May 28, 2024

FREUND VECTOR CORPORATION

Greg Smithy President

PATENT REEL: 069987 FRAME: 0158

tified

RESOLUTION OF DOMESTIC CORPORATION ADOPTING FICTITIOUS NAME IN IOWA

I, James Spencer, certify that I am the Secretary of Freund, Inc., a corporation subject to the provisions of Iowa Code Chapter 490, and that the following is a true and correct copy of a resolution duly adopted at a meeting of the Board of Directors of the corporation effective the 3rd day of June, 2024.

James Spencer, Secretary

RESOLVED, that the corporation adopts the name Freund Vector Corporation, under which it may operate in Iowa, that the Secretary is authorized to certify a copy of this resolution and is directed to deliver the copy of the resolution to the Secretary of State of Iowa for filing, pursuant to Section 401 of the Iowa Business Corporation Act.

This document shall be effective upon delivery to the Secretary of State.

PATENT REEL: 069987 FRAME: 0159



ARTICLES OF CORRECTION TO ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION FOR FREUND VECTOR CORPORATION

TO THE SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF IOWA:

- 1. This Articles of Correction is filed to correct the Articles of Amendment to the Restated Articles of Incorporation to Freund Vector Corporation filed June 3, 2024 at 11:42 am CDT.
- 2 After the filing of the Articles of Amendment to the Restated Articles of Incorporation for Freund Vector Corporation scrivener's errors were identified in the Articles of Amendment to the Restated Articles of Incorporation for Freund Vector Corporation.
- 3. This Articles of Correction and attached Articles of Amendment to the Restated Articles of Incorporation for Freund Vector Corporation are filed herewith to correct the scrivener's errors.
- As it impacts the caption, the comma that appears after the word Freund and before the 4. abbreviation Inc. is hereby deleted so that the caption correctly reads: ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF FREUND INC.
- 5. As it impacts Article 1, the comma that appears after the word Freund and before the abbreviation Inc is deleted so that Article 1 correctly reads "1. The name of the Corporation is Freund Inc."

DATED this 17th_day of June, 2024.

FREUND INC

Greg Smith, President

IOWA SECRETARY OF STATE PAUL D. PATE



CERTIFICATE OF EXISTENCE

Issue Date: 7/9/2024

Name: FREUND INC. (490 DP - 42104)

Date of Incorporation: 8/1/1972

Duration: PERPETUAL

- I, Paul D. Pate, Secretary of State of the State of Iowa, custodian of the records of incorporations, certify the following for the corporation named on this certificate:
 - a. The entity is in existence and duly incorporated under the laws of Iowa.
 - b. All fees required under the Iowa Business Corporation Act due the Secretary of State have been paid.
 - c. The most recent biennial report required has been filed with the Secretary of State.
 - d. Articles of dissolution have not been filed.

Certificate ID: CS289644

To validate certificates visit:

sos.iowa.gov/ValidateCertificate

Paul D. Pate, Iowa Secretary of State

PATENT REEL: 069987 FRAME: 0161

RECORDED: 01/22/2025